



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

BETWEEN

SAD_{AN}LAL SANVALDAS KHANNA GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE, ALLAHABAAD AND

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC), M. J. COLLEGE, BHILAI

The agreement made and entered into on 3rd day of March 2020 between "SADANLAL SANVALDA" KHANN'A GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE, ALLAHABAD (hereinafter referred ad SSKGDC) situated at Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh, India and INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC), M. J. COLLEGE, BHILAI" (hereinafter referred ad MJC) situated at Bhilai nagar, Durg, Chhattisgarh, India

PURPOSE OF THE MOU

The main purpose of this MOU is to develop academic and educational collaboration and to promote mutual understanding between M.J. COLLEGE, BHILAI NAGAR "SADANLAL SANVALDAS KHANNA GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE, ALLAHABAD in mutually beneficial areas.

1. PROPOSED MODE OF COLLABORATION

M.J. COLLEGE, BHILAI NAGAR and "SADANLAL SANVALDAS KHANNA GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE, ALLAHABAD proposes to collaborate through:-

- 1. Participation in seminars, conferences, workshop and trainings.
- 11. Promoting mutual faculty exchange for academic growth.
- III. Mutual visits of academic staff.
- IV. Exchange of academic resources and other information.
- V. Training and development of administrative and technical staff.
- VI. Exchange of students, food and lodging to be taken care of by hosting institution.
- VII. Organizing combined national & international events.

Steller Care Charlet

2. EFFECTIVE DATES AND AMENDMENTS

- I. This MOU shall take effect upon signing by both parties and shall remain in effect for a period of Five (5) years from the date of singing the agreement unless terminated. Neither party may assign or transfer all or any portion of this MOU without the prior written consent of the other party.
- II. The MOU may be renewed at the end of this period by mutual written agreement by both parties.
- III. The provision of this MOU may only be amended or waived by mutual agreement by both parties.
- IV. Any party may terminate this MOU and any related agreement for reason by giving thirty (30) days prior written notice to the other party.

3. RELATIONSHIP

Nothing in this MOU shall be constructed to make either party, a partner, an agent or legal representative of the other for any purpose.

4. SIGNED IN DUPLICATE

By signing below, the parties, acting by their duly authorized officers have caused this memorandum of Understanding to be executed as of the day and year, first written above.

On behalf of:

PRINCIPAL

3,5, Theres of the Doples College

"SANDANLAL SANVALDAS KHANNA GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE ALLAHABAD (U.P.)

On behalf of:

PRINCIPAL

M.J. COLLEGE

BHILAI NAGAR (C.G.)

M. J. COLLEGE

KOHKA-JUNWANI ROAD

BHILAI (C.G.)

INTERNAL OFFICE CELL (IQAC)

BHILALNAGAR (C.G.)